340.00 169559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Lien Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norwest Business Credit, Inc.		12/18/1995	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockford Corporation
Street Address:	600 S. Rockford Dr.
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1695594	BOOMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)452-0961

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-257-7708

Email: dzachar@steptoe.com
Correspondent Name: Steptoe & Johnson LLP
Address Line 1: 201 E. Washington St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianne Zachar

Total Attachments: 4

source=Norwest release#page1.tif source=Norwest release#page2.tif source=Norwest release#page3.tif source=Norwest release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0477

900003665

Kevin Olson, Esq. Lewis and Roca LLP 40 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429	9	DEC 18 8 55 M '95	
UNIFO! CHANGE T	RM COMMERCIAL CODE TO FINANCING STATEM Form UCC-2	MENT	
Effective Date:	County and	County and State of Transaction: Maricopa County, Arizona SECURED PARTY (Name, Address and Zip Code) Norwest Business Credit, Inc. Norwest Center Sixth & Marquette Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-2058	
DEBTOR (Name, Address and Zip Code) Rockford Corporation 648 South River Drive Tempe, Arizona 85281	Norwest Bu Norwest Co Sixth & Ma		
This change refers to Financing Statement filed with the Secretary of State at: File No.: 784411 Date Filed: April 28, 1994	This change refers to County Recorder of Docket: Pages: From	Financing Statement recorded with the County at: Date Recorded: To	
☐ CONTINUATION. Financing Statement desc ▼ TERMINATION STATEMENT. Financing S ASSIGNMENT. The interest of Secured Parti	Statement described is terminities under Financing Stateme	nated. nt described has been assigned to Assignees	
RELEASE. Secured Party releases the collater	ed is amended as set forth be ral described below from Fig of Debtor under Financing	nancing Statement described.	
AMENDMENT. Financing Statement describ RELEASE. Secured Party releases the collate: ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY. The liability	ed is amended as set forth be ral described below from Fig of Debtor under Financing	nancing Statement described.	
AMENDMENT. Financing Statement describ RELEASE. Secured Party releases the collate: ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY. The liability	need is amended as set forth be ral described below from Fig of Debtor under Financing p code appear below.	nancing Statement described. Statement described has been assumed by the	

UNOFFICIAL DATA - File:784411 Suffix:0 Seqno:2 Page:1

REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0478

INSTRUCTIONS? Use this form to perfect a security interest. Use form F-UCC-2 for any changes to this financing statement, Use form F-LCC-3 to request information or copies of another party's presently effective financing statements or statement of assignment.

Return filed or recorded copy to:

Shauna Schlickman LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae 633 Seventeenth Street

784411

94 APR 28 PM 3: 5481

Suite 2800 Denver, Colorado 80202 SECRETARY OF STATE

Arizona

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT

F-UCC-1 ** LawForms 6-72, 9-81, 3-86, 12-90 Effective Date County and State of Transaction Maricopa County, Arizona DEBTOR (Name, Address and Zip Code) SECURED PARTY (Name, Address and Zip Code) Rockford Corporation Norwest Business Credit, Inc. 648 South River Drive Norwest Center Tempe, Arizona 85281 Sixth & Marquette Minneapolis, MN 55479-2058 Federal Tax ID No. 86-0394353 Assignce of Secured Party (Name, Address and Zip Code) Record Owner of Real Property, If Not Debtor (Name, Address and Zip Code) Counties Where Collateral is Located X Products of Collateral in also covered: [] Proceeds of Colleteral are also covered.

Financing Statement covers the following types or items of property:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

If collateral is funber to be cut, crops growing or to be grown, minerals or the like, accounts to be financed at th. wellhead or minchead of the well or mine, or goods which are or are to become fixtures, the real property to which these are affixed or concerned is legally described:

This financing statement is to be filed in the office where a mortgage on the real property would be recorded.

This Financing Statement is filed or recorded without Debtor's signature to perfect a security interest in collateral which:

Is already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into the state or which Debtor changed location to this State;

Are proceeds of the original collateral described above in which a security interest was perfected,

Is no longer effective due to lapse of the original filing:

Was acquired four months or less after Debtor has changed its name, identity or corporate structure

Copy 1 - Filing

Copy 2 - Debier

Copy 3 - Secured Party

EXHIBIT A ADDITIONAL SHEET TO FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor:

Rockford Corporation 613 South Rockford Drive Tempe, Arizona 85280

Federal Tax Identification No. 86-0394353

Secured Party:

Norwest Business Credit, Inc.

Norwest Center Sixth and Marquette

Minneapolis, MN 55479-2058

This Financing Statement covers the following types or items of property:

INVENTORY: All inventory of Debtor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether consisting of whole goods, spare parts or components, supplies or materials, whether acquired, held or furnished for sale, for lease or under service contracts or for manufacture or processing, and wherever located;

ACCOUNTS AND OTHER RIGHTS TO PAYMENT: Each and every right of Debtor to the payment of money, whether such right to payment now exists or hereafter arises, whether such right to payment arises out of a sale, lease or other disposition of goods or other property, out of a rendering of services, out of a loan, out of the everpayment of taxes or other liabilities, or otherwise arises under any contract or agreement, whether such right to payment is created, generated or earned by Debtor or by some other person who subsequently transfers such person's interest to Debtor, whether such right to payment is or is not already earned by performance and howsoever such right to payment may be evidenced, together with all other rights and interests (including all liens and security interests) which Debtor may at any time have by law or agreement against any account debtor or other obligor obligated to make any such payment or against any property of such account debtor or other obligor; all including but not limited to all present and future accounts, contract rights, loans and obligations receivable, chattel papers, bonds, notes and other debt instruments, tax refunds and rights to payment in the nature of general intangibles;

EQUIPMENT: All equipment of Debtor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including but not limited to all present and future machinery, vehicles, furniture, fixtures, manufacturing equipment, shop equipment, office and recordkeeping equipment, parts, tools, supplies, and including specifically (without limitation) the goods described in any equipment schedule or list herewith or hereafter furnished to Secured Party by Debtor; and

DN 89000 02172 DN15418.1 04/14/94 2:10pm GENERAL INTANGIB S: All general intangibles of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including (without limitation) all present and future patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, customer or supplier lists and contracts, manuals, operating instructions, permits, franchises, the right to use Debtor's name, and the goodwill of Debtor's business;

together with all substitutions and replacements for and products of any of the foregoing property and together with proceeds of any and all of the foregoing property and, in the case of all tangible property, together with all accessions and together with (i) all accessories, attachments, parts, equipment and repairs now or hereafter attached or affixed to or used in connection with any such goods, and (ii) all warehouse receipts, bills of lading and other documents of title now or hereafter covering such goods.

DN 89001 07172 DN15418.1 (4/14/94-2 T0pm